
IOM club racing schedule 2025 
 

        

Last updated 13 December 2024 

Start times 
Racing starts at 10:30am 

Club racing will not be held if there are other events happening, please check 
the events schedule. 

 

Winter Series 

Tuesday 7th January – 25th March 

Friday   3rd January - 28th March 

Sunday 5th January - 30th March 

(Note – Racing will be at Longham on the last Sunday of the month!) 

Spring Series 
Tuesday 1st April - 24th June 

Friday 4th April - 27th June 

Sunday 6th April - 29th June 

Summer Series 
Tuesday 1st July - 23rd September 

Friday 4th July - 26th September 

Sunday 6th July – 28th September 

Autumn Series 
Tuesday 30th September – 30th December 

Friday 3rd October – 19th December 

Sunday 5th October – 28th December 

 

 

Cup Races 
Mallard Cup 20th April, 4th May, 25th May, 24th August 

Consolation Cup 30th November 

Note – Cup races will also count towards the series running at the time too. 


